
Ohio County Profiles Fulton County
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Civilian labor force 22,500
Employed 21,500
Unemployed 1,000
Unemployment rate 4.5

Total covered under Ohio UC Law 20,930
Private Sector 18,653

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting -1
Mining -1
Utilities -1
Construction 1,030
Manufacturing 9,227
Wholesale trade 880
Retail trade 1,843
Transportation and warehousing -1
Information 129
Finance and insurance 465
Real estate and rental and leasing 173
Professional and technical services -1
Management of companies and enterprises -1
Administrative and waste services 451
Educational services -1
Health care and social assistance -1
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 390
Accommodation and food services 1,130
Other services, except public administration 452

State and Local Government 2,277
State government 157
Local government 2,120

Federal Government 105
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$31,456
$33,552

$0
$4,346

$13,903
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Total Wages
Employment and Wages by Sector

NAICS Industrial Sector 2002 2003 2002 2003

Average Annual Employment (in thousands of dollars)

-1 or $0 indicates suppresion for confidentiality
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Civilian Labor Force 2003 2004200220012000

116 102 101 81

Active businesses 1,186 1,186

Business starts 86

1,212 1,225 1,226

Active Businesses
Starting and

2003 2004200220012000

Total units 163
Total valuation (000) $21,068

Total single-unit bldgs 147
Average cost per unit $136,340

Total multi-unit bldg units 16
Average cost per unit $64,095

Construction 2003 2004200220012000
Residential

141
$19,012

113
$145,344

28
$92,449

194
$26,007

157
$149,617

37
$68,027

170
$23,557

163
$141,763

7
$64,286

222
$30,020

214
$134,681

8
$149,750

Major Employers
ConAgra Inc

Dana Corp

Fulton County Health Center

ITT Industries Inc

Lear Corp

North Star BlueScope Steel LLC

Sauder Woodworking Co

TRW Automotive
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